



PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Angel Delight Butterscotch Flavour	Brand:	Angel Delight
Legal Description:	Butterscotch flavour dessert mix	Premier Product Code:	Z7482
Label Weight:	600g	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	5.00

SUPPLIER DETAILS	
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:	Knighton
Specifications Contact:	Isobel Hoyland
Specifications email address:	isobel.hoyland@premierfoods.co.uk
Specifications Telephone No:	01226 303054

INGREDIENT LIST:
Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Dried Skimmed Milk , Vegetable Oil (Palm), Emulsifiers (Propane-1,2-Diol Esters of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin), Gelling Agents (Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate), Colours (Plain Caramel, Beetroot Red), Lactose (Milk), Sodium Caseinates (Milk), Calcium Carbonate, Dried Whey (Milk), Flavouring, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide).

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:
For allergens, see ingredients in bold .

ON PACK CLAIMS:
Contains natural flavours Contains no artificial colours Serves 24

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Angel Delight Butterscotch Flavour	Brand:	Angel Delight
Legal Description:	Butterscotch flavour dessert mix	Premier Product Code:	Z7482
Label Weight:	600g	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	5.00

NUTRITION INFORMATION			
Typical Values	Per 100g as prepared*	Per portion (124g) as prepared*	% Reference Intake Value
Energy (kJ)	522	646	8
Energy (kcal)	124	153	8
Fat (g)	3.3	4.1	6
of which Saturates (g)	2.5	3.0	15
Carbohydrate (g)	19.8	24.5	9
of which Sugars (g)	15.1	18.7	21
Fibre (g)	<0.5	<0.5	-
Protein (g)	3.9	4.9	10
Salt (g)	0.43	0.53	9
This pack contains 24 portions *As prepared with semi-skimmed milk			

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
	Contains Y / N	May Contain Y / N	Additional Information
Peanuts	N	N	
Nuts	N	N	
Sesame	N	N	
Cereals containing Gluten	N	N	
Eggs	N	N	
Milk	Y	Y	Contains milk
Fish	N	N	
Molluscs	N	N	
Crustaceans	N	N	
Soya	N	N	
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	N	N	
Celery	N	N	
Mustard	N	N	
Lupin	N	N	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

SUITABILITY

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Angel Delight Butterscotch Flavour	Brand:	Angel Delight
Legal Description:	Butterscotch flavour dessert mix	Premier Product Code:	Z7482
Label Weight:	600g	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	5.00

	Suitability Y / N	Additional Information
Suitable for Vegans	N	Contains milk
Suitable for Vegetarians	Y	No animal products
Suitable for Halal	N	
Suitable for Kosher	N	

Is the product organic?	N	
-------------------------	---	--

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE			
Position on Pack:	Back of pack	Explanation of Coding:	Pack has Best Before End, Julian Date Code and Real Time coded top of pack. Example AUG 2007 6037 14:19
Inner Barcode:	5000354770241	Outer Barcode:	05000117770242

Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture:	9	Measured as:	Months
Storage Description:	Store in a cool dry place. Keep bag tightly closed after part use.		


PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS			
Make Up Instructions			
	To Make	Angel Delight Mix	Water
	24 portions	600g	1.7l
	10 portions	250g	700ml
	5 portions	125g	350ml
			Milk
			2.3l
			950ml
			475ml
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Pour required quantity of water or milk into mixing bowl (of at least 5 litres capacity). Add the required quantity of dessert mix then whisk for 30 seconds on low speed until the mix is evenly distributed & scrape down. Whisk on high speed for 2 minutes. Leave to stand for 5 minutes before serving. Refrigerate when made up 			

PALLETISATION			
Items in Pack:	1	Packs per Outer:	12
Outers per Layer:	10	Layers per Pallet:	6



PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Angel Delight Butterscotch Flavour	Brand:	Angel Delight
Legal Description:	Butterscotch flavour dessert mix	Premier Product Code:	Z7482
Label Weight:	600g	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	5.00

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
David Hart	Specifications Technologist		18.09.2014